

AirData Launches Asset Management Suite Designed for Drone Fleets

New asset tracking and allocation features bring cutting-edge solutions for commercial drone operators leveraging AirData's advanced fleet management platform.

EL DORADO HILLS, CA, UNITED STATES, November 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/
-- AirData UAV has launched an Enterprise Asset Management suite specifically tailored for commercial drone fleets. This software release, available as an add-on to the AirData Enterprise subscription, provides a centralized platform for end-to-end management of drone assets, connecting field operations with the full depth of AirData's fleet



management capabilities. Fleet managers, pilots, and technicians will be able to save valuable personnel hours with simplified workflows for asset management.



Our priority with the release of Asset Management is to give our customers greater control over and visibility into their growing drone fleets."

Eran Steiner, AirData Founder & CEO AirData's new solution implements a robust, automated check in/check out system using QR codes. This gives fleet managers real-time visibility into equipment custody, availability, and location. When a pilot scans an item, its location and the pilot's AirData account are logged in a historical ledger. Managers can access a clear history of item ownership for compliance and accountability purposes. Check in and check out histories also facilitate more detailed asset utilization data, granting valuable insight into resource allocation to highlight inefficiencies or areas for projected growth.

Flyaway drones, a potential liability concern for many fleets, are accounted for via a secure lost

and found chat mechanism. Anybody outside the organization can scan a lost item's QR code with their camera app to securely and anonymously chat with the equipment owner through a standard mobile browser. AirData's automated flight data syncing, QR-based custody logging, and secure lost and found reporting combine to provide a centralized, historical dataset for any compliance requirements.

"Our priority with the release of Asset Management is to give our customers greater control over and visibility into their growing drone fleets," said Eran Steiner, AirData Founder & CEO. "Our aim is to emphasize user-friendliness, while also leveraging AirData's full array of fleet readiness features to improve safety, transparency, and compliance. The workflows in Asset Management are designed to integrate closely with other services in AirData, creating a more automated, centralized fleet management platform."



Asset Management connects equipment operations in the field with AirData's powerful data analysis capabilities. QR-based features are available first for drones, and will expand to include other equipment such as batteries, remote controllers, and sensors. AirData's customizable QR code labels also allow the inclusion of fields such as registration numbers and drone nicknames. These abilities are aimed at helping drone fleet admins replace outdated manual protocols for inventory tracking, scheduling, and equipment allocation.

AirData UAV

AirData is the largest online drone fleet data management and real-time flight streaming platform, serving over 345,000 users with over 44 million flights uploaded to date, processing an average of 25,000 flights a day, with high-resolution data stored per each flight. It is used by large fleet operators around the world as a comprehensive flight safety data analysis and crash prevention platform, with advanced maintenance, mission planning, pilot tracking, and easy-to-use live streaming.

Learn more at: https://airdata.com/

Trevor Hall AirData UAV +1 916-260-5910 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram

YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/756367826

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.